NY	600009968
DATE:	December 23, 1996
TO:	Sandra B. Mortham, Secretary of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
FROM:	Capt. Bob Wilhelm Good Smaritan Maritime Academy, Inc P.O. Box 501872 Marathon, Florida 33050-1872
SUBJECT:	800002077798 -02/05/9701010016 *****35.00 *****35.0

effort to educate the students of Florida in the advantages of higher mathematics. Mr. W. David Young, a governmental bureaucrat, does not think a good Samaritan is worth his effort. Therefore we decline to offer our services free to the students of Florida.

97 JAN 31 PHI2: 50 5 JAN 3 JAN 3



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 6, 1997

CAPT. BOB WILHELM GOOD SAMARITAN MARITIME TRAINING P. O. BOX 501872 MARATHON, FL 33050-1872

SUBJECT: GOOD SAMARITAN MARITIME TRAINING ACADEMY, INC. Ref. Number: N96000004968

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence which is being returned for the following reason(s):

Articles of Dissolution for a nonprofit corporation must comply with either section 617.1401 or 617.1403, Florida Statutes.

The fee to file articles of dissolution or a certificate of withdrawal is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please either respond in writing or call (904) 487-6905.

Thelma Lewis Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 797A00000395

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is	Good Samartien Manstrue Tre	uni
SECOND: Adoption of dissolution	(Complete Section   or II)	0

## SECTION I

If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted was <u>farmin</u> 28 1297.

(CHECK ONE) The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed yes Thus in accordance with 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

## SECTION II

If the corporation has no members or members with voting rights:

The corporation has no members or members with voting rights.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of

28 Junear 199.7 directors was\_\_\_\_

The number of directors in office was 100% and the vote for the resolution was 100% for and 100% for and 100%

Signed this 25 day of Zaconny -

Signature\_

AH 31

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President or other officer)

We ( We ( WC Typed or printed name

Chairmy Prosidend / Vice charmer